

CA / 75/2025

MONI SAXENA Vs. HILAL RASHID HAJAM

14.10.2025

Present: Appellant along with Id. counsel.
Sh. Shaunak Dutta, Advocate for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent seeks some time for calling respondent physically on the next date to explain the transaction in the bank account. Also the expenditure on the child is shown as Rs.25,000/-, respondent is directed to produce bills regarding the expenditure on the child on the next date along with bank loan documents.

Respondent is directed to apprise on the next date regarding his own rent.

Put up for appearance of respondent and arguments on appeal on 11.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.10.2025/ap