

CA / 75/2025
MONI SAXENA Vs. HILAL RASHID HAJAM
(Sonia Vihar)

13.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.
Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.

Respondent has not filed his latest last two years' ITR, his last six months salary slip and last six month bank statement till date.

Ld. counsel for respondent submits that he was travelling from 02.02.2026 till 11.02.2026 and now he is unwell therefore he is unable to file the documents today.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file above said documents for NDOH.

Be listed for filing of documents if any, / order on
24.02.2026.

(Twiple Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.02.2026/p