

CA / 75/2025
MONI SAXENA Vs. HILAL RASHID HAJAM
(Sonia Vihar)

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shaunak Dutta, Ld. counsel for the appellant,
through VC.
Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Today, written arguments filed on behalf of the respondent. Copy be supplied to the opposite counsel within three days.

Put up for orders on **15.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.04.2026/nk