

CA / 75/2025

MONI SAXENA Vs. HILAL RASHID HAJAM
(Sonia Vihar

15.04.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel,
through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent, through VC.

No time left for orders as the undersigned is busy in dictating orders in four bail applications i.e. The State Vs. Uche Stephen @ Alex (FIR No. 054/2025), SC No. 378/2022, State Vs. Om Prakash (bail of Jaan Mohd.) & SC No. 89/2022, State Vs. Ishtiyak (bail of Rohina) and SC No. 115/2025, State Vs. Deepanshu & one MISC CRL No. 10/2026, Zakir Hussain VS. Mehrunisha.

Put up for orders on **05.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.04.2026/nk